

## **LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION**

## ATTEND THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING OF INVESTORS FISCAL YEAR 2024

<u>Dear:</u> DFVN FIXED INCOME FUND (DFVN-FIX)		
<b>★</b> Mandator:		
	<ul> <li>Bond Account number :</li></ul>	
	<ul> <li>Passport/ ID number/ Certificate of Business Registration:</li> <li>Dated:/</li> <li>Permanent address/ Head office :</li> </ul>	
Authorized Party:		
	- Passport/ID number :	Dated://
❖ Authorization Content: The Mandator agrees to grant full authority to the Authorized Party to represent, act on behalf of, and in the name of the Mandator to attend the Annual General Meeting of Investors Fiscal year 2024 of the DFVN-FIX (the Meeting) and exercise the rights and obligations of an investor corresponding to the number of Fund Certificates owned by the Mandator. Both parties are fully responsible for the content of the authorization and commit to complying with the provisions of the DFVN-FIX, Voting Regulations, other regulations of the Meeting and the current applicable laws.		
*	Authorization Duration: This authorization is effective from the date of signing until the conclusion of the Meeting. The Authorized Party is not allowed to delegate the authorization to another person.	
<b>Note:</b> This authorization letter must be signed by both Mandator and the Authorized Party.		
	Authorized Party (Sign and state your full name)	Mandator (Sign and state your full name)